
Thurs Sept 29  
Thurs Oct 20 
Thurs Oct 27 
Wed Nov 16 
Tues Nov 22 
Thurs Dec 8 
Thurs Jan 12 
Thurs Feb 9 
Tues Mar 21 
Mon Apr 17  
Tues May 16  

Wed Sept 28 
Mon Oct 17  
Wed Oct 26 
Mon Nov 14 
Wed Nov 23 
Mon Dec 5 
Tues Jan 10 
Mon Feb 6 
Wed Mar 22 
Thurs Apr 20  
Wed May 24
Wed May 31 

HUMBER RESEARCH SERIES 
North Campus, from 1 to 3 pm

Interested in doing applied research, but need to brush up on 
your skills? Have a burning teaching and learning research 
question, but not sure where to begin? This series is for you! 
Come for just one or join us for all 12 sessions, co-sponsored by 
the of�ce of Applied Research & Innovation and the Centre for 
Teaching and Learning. To register, visit the Centre for Teaching & 
Learning website.

Developing a Research Idea, D236 
Conducting a literature search, D236 
Applied Research – Partnership Development, D236 
Developing your research design, D236 
Applied Research – Internal and External Funding Opportunities, D236 
Applied Research – Grant-writing 101, D2251 
Doing it right – Research ethics, D236 
Qualitative methods & analysis, D236 
Quantitative methods & analysis, D236 
Effective conference posters and presentations, D236 
Applied Research – commercializing your research, D236
Writing a scholarly journal article, D225I

HUMBER RESEARCH SERIES 
Lakeshore Campus, from 1 to 3 pm

Developing a Research Idea, F103 
Conducting a literature search, F103
Applied Research – Partnership Development, G204 
Developing your research design, F103 
Applied Research – Internal and External Funding Opportunities, G204 
Applied Research – Grant-writing 101, G204 
Doing it right – Research ethics, F103 
Qualitative methods & analysis, F103 
Quantitative methods & analysis, F103 
Effective conference posters and presentations, F103 
Writing a scholarly journal article, F103 


